
Message 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 

CC: 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

Perla Solis [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=AC01905DC0234D478AA4D06EDCCEB4DC-PERLA] 
3/5/2020 11:01:48 AM 
'Shirley Hsiao' [shsiao@lbtransit.com]; Burner, lee [lburner@lbtransit.com]; Ernie Crespo 
[ECrespo@gardenabus.com]; Ramisi Watkins [rwatkins@gardenabus.com]; mvanlueven@gardenabus.com; Paige 
Hansen [PHansen@gardenabus.com]; Jane.Chan@culvercity.org; Chang, Diana [diana.chang@culvercity.org]; Vinita 

Waskow [Vinita.Waskow@redondo.org]; Joyce Rooney [Joyce.Rooney@redondo.org]; Page, Scott 
[PAGES@metro.net]; Greene, Scott [GreeneS@metro.net]; Rod Goldman [rgoldman@gardenabus.com]; Leslie Scott 
[leslie.Scott@redondo.org]; Timothy McCormick [Timothy.McCormick@SMGOV.NET]; Turner, Kim 
[KTURNER@TorranceCA.gov]; Zhang, Kaitlyn [Kaitlyn.Zhang@culvercity.org]; Jeffrey Lau [jlau@willdan.com]; 
cgipson@lbtransit.com 

Lisa Trifiletti [/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=fbbbee7cb080406fbcf82e283afaebf7-lisa]; Mindy Wilcox 
(rnwilcox@cityofinglewood.org) [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org] 

RE: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center (IBEC) DEIR Comment Period Extended 
2020.03.04 NOA English.pdf 

Hello everyone, 

Hope you are doing well! Just wanted to let you know that the comment period for the Inglewood Basketball and 
Entertainment Center has been extended to March 17,2020. Please see attached document. 

Thanks, 

Peria Solis 
Planning Associate 
Trifiletti Consulting, Inc 
Office: (213) 315-2121ext104 
Cell: (626) 257-4255 

This communication may contain privileged and/ar confidential information and is intended far the sole use of addressee. If you are not the addressee you are hereby 
notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this message from 
your system. Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. does not accept responsibility for the content of any emaii transmitted for reasons other than approved business purposes. 

From: Perla Solis 
Sent: Thursday, February 6, 2020 1:53 PM 
To: 'Shirley Hsiao' <shsiao@lbtransit.com>; Burner, Lee <lburner@lbtransit.com>; Ernie Crespo 
<ECrespo@gardenabus.com>; Ramisi Watkins <rwatkins@gardenabus.com>; mvanlueven@gardenabus.com; Paige 
Hansen <PHansen@gardenabus.com>; Jane.Chan@culvercity.org; Chang, Diana <diana.chang@culvercity.org>; Vinita 
Waskow <Vinita.Waskow@redondo.org>; Joyce Rooney <Joyce.Rooney@redondo.org>; Page, Scott 
<PAGES@metro.net>; Greene, Scott <GreeneS@metro.net>; Rod Goldman <rgoldman@gardenabus.com>; Leslie Scott 
<Leslie.Scott@redondo.org>; Timothy McCormick <Timothy.McCormick@SMGOV.NET>; Turner, Kim 
<KTURNER@TorranceCA.gov>; Zhang, Kaitlyn <Kaitlyn.Zhang@culvercity.org>; Jeffrey Lau <jlau@willdan.com>; 
cgipson@lbtransit.com 
Cc: Lisa Trifiletti <lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com>; Mindy Wilcox (mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org) 
<mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org> 
Subject: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center (IBEC) DEIR Comment Period Extended 

Hello everyone, 

Just an FYI that the public comment period for the Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center (IBEC) DEIR has been 
extended by thirty days. Please see attached. 



Thanks, 
Perla Soils 
Planning Associate 
Trifiletti Consulting, Inc 
Office: (213) 315-2121ext104 
Cell: (626) 257-4255 

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information ond is intended for the sole use of addressee. if you are not the addressee you are hereby 
notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this message from 
your system. Trifiletti Consulting, inc. does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for reasons other than approved business purposes. 


